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TOTAL CASES

4,099,310
74,818 New Cases*

TOTAL DEATHS

145,013
1,145 New Deaths*

Want More Data?Want More Data?
CDC COVID Data Tracker

Cases by Jurisdiction

This page is updated daily based on data confirmed at 4:00pm ET the day before.

This map shows COVID-19 cases reported by U.S. states, the District of Columbia, New York City, and other U.S.-affiliated
jurisdictions. Hover over the maps to see the number of cases reported in each jurisdiction. To go to a jurisdiction’s
health department website, click on the jurisdiction on the map.
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Jurisdictions

AS GU MH FM MP PW PR VI

Jurisdiction Confirmed Cases Probable Cases Total Cases

Alabama 74,490 1,646 76,136

Alaska N/A N/A 2,249

American Samoa N/A N/A 0

Arizona 156,301 0 156,301

Arkansas N/A N/A 37,249

California N/A N/A 435,334

Colorado 39,822 3,158 42,980

Connecticut 46,806 1,970 48,776

Delaware 13,205 997 14,202

Washington D.C. N/A N/A 11,649

Florida N/A N/A 397,470

Georgia N/A N/A 161,401

Guam N/A N/A 337

Hawaii N/A N/A 1,449

Idaho 16,208 1,056 17,264

Illinois 168,457 1,242 169,699

Indiana N/A N/A 60,598

Iowa N/A N/A 41,271

Kansas 24,572 537 25,109

Kentucky 24,615 1,316 25,931

Louisiana N/A N/A 103,734

Maine 3,357 400 3,757

Marshall Islands N/A N/A 0

Maryland N/A N/A 83,054

Massachusetts 107,897 7,088 114,985

Michigan 76,541 8,531 85,072

Micronesia N/A N/A 0

Minnesota N/A N/A 50,291

Mississippi 50,444 653 51,097

Missouri N/A N/A 39,352

Montana 3,247 0 3,247

Nebraska N/A N/A 24,174

Nevada N/A N/A 40,140

New Hampshire N/A N/A 6,375



New York State’s case and death counts do not include New York City’s counts.

New Jersey N/A N/A 178,345

New Mexico N/A N/A 18,475

New York N/A N/A 187,258

New York City 220,172 4,632 224,804

North Carolina N/A N/A 108,995

North Dakota N/A N/A 5,736

Northern Marianas 38 0 38

Ohio 77,309 4,437 81,746

Oklahoma 29,107 241 29,348

Oregon 15,273 831 16,104

Palau N/A N/A 0

Pennsylvania 103,632 2,993 106,625

Puerto Rico 5,042 9,498 14,540

Rhode Island N/A N/A 18,224

South Carolina 78,298 309 78,607

South Dakota N/A N/A 8,200

Tennessee 88,172 906 89,078

Texas N/A N/A 369,826

Utah 37,388 293 37,681

Vermont N/A N/A 1,385

Virgin Islands N/A N/A 352

Virginia 80,480 3,129 83,609

Washington N/A N/A 50,824

West Virginia 5,562 133 5,695

Wisconsin 46,917 3,810 50,727

Wyoming 1,972 433 2,405

Not all jurisdictions report confirmed and probable cases and deaths to CDC. When not available to CDC, it is noted as N/A.

Add U.S. Map to Your Website

Deaths by Jurisdiction

This map shows COVID-19 cases reported by U.S. states, the District of Columbia, New York City, and other U.S.-affiliated
jurisdictions. Hover over the maps to see the number of deaths reported in each jurisdiction. To go to a jurisdiction’s
health department website, click on the jurisdiction on the map.

Reported Deaths



Jurisdictions

AS GU MH FM MP PW PR VI

Reported Deaths
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Jurisdiction Confirmed Deaths Probable Deaths Total Deaths

Alabama 1,401 38 1,439

Alaska N/A N/A 19

American Samoa N/A N/A 0

Arizona 3,142 0 3,142

Arkansas N/A N/A 394

California N/A N/A 8,186

Colorado 1,454 336 1,790

Connecticut 3,531 882 4,413

Delaware 508 70 578

Washington D.C. N/A N/A 581

Florida N/A N/A 5,653

Georgia N/A N/A 3,442

Guam N/A N/A 5

Hawaii N/A N/A 26

Idaho 123 21 144

Illinois 7,385 192 7,577

Indiana 2,687 197 2,884

Iowa N/A N/A 823

Kansas N/A N/A 326

Kentucky 687 4 691

Louisiana 3,603 112 3,715

Maine N/A N/A 118

Marshall Islands N/A N/A 0

Maryland 3,304 129 3,433

Massachusetts 8,279 219 8,498

Michigan 6,151 249 6,400

Micronesia N/A N/A 0



New York State’s case and death counts do not include New York City’s counts.

Micronesia N/A N/A 0

Minnesota 1,571 40 1,611

Mississippi 1,443 37 1,480

Missouri N/A N/A 1,178

Montana 46 0 46

Nebraska N/A N/A 316

Nevada N/A N/A 735

New Hampshire N/A N/A 407

New Jersey 13,845 1,920 15,765

New Mexico N/A N/A 601

New York N/A N/A 8,813

New York City 18,849 4,627 23,476

North Carolina N/A N/A 1,746

North Dakota N/A N/A 99

Northern Marianas 2 0 2

Ohio 3,039 258 3,297

Oklahoma 483 0 483

Oregon 277 5 282

Palau N/A N/A 0

Pennsylvania N/A N/A 7,114

Puerto Rico 99 102 201

Rhode Island N/A N/A 1,002

South Carolina 1,339 46 1,385

South Dakota 122 0 122

Tennessee 904 34 938

Texas N/A N/A 4,717

Utah 274 0 274

Vermont N/A N/A 56

Virgin Islands N/A N/A 7

Virginia 1,972 103 2,075

Washington N/A N/A 1,495

West Virginia N/A N/A 103

Wisconsin 878 7 885

Wyoming 25 0 25

Not all jurisdictions report confirmed and probable cases and deaths to CDC. When not available to CDC, it is noted as N/A.

Add U.S. Map to Your Website



Cases & Deaths by County

Select a state to view the number of cases and deaths by county. This data is courtesy of USAFacts.org

Select a State

View County Data

"

New Cases by Day
The following chart shows the number of new COVID-19 cases reported each day in the U.S. since the beginning of the
outbreak. Hover over the bars to see the number of new cases by day.

Cases 7-Day Average Reset

The 7-Day moving average of new cases (current day + 6 preceding days / 7) was calculated to smooth expected variations in daily counts.

01/22/2020 01/23/2020 01/24/2020 01/25/2020 01/26/2020 01/27/2020 01/28/2020 01/29/2020 01/30/2020

Cases 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

7-Day Average 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Scroll for additional info

No Data Available
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View Data

Cases & Deaths among Healthcare Personnel

https://usafacts.org/
https://www.cdc.gov/TemplatePackage/contrib/widgets/cdcCharts/iframe.html?chost=www.cdc.gov&cpath=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html&csearch=&chash=&ctitle=Cases%20in%20the%20U.S.%20%7C%20CDC&wn=cdcCharts&wf=/TemplatePackage/contrib/widgets/cdcCharts/&wid=cdcCharts5&mMode=widget&mPage=&mChannel=&host=www.cdc.gov&displayMode=wcms&configUrl=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/new_cases_by_day.json&dataUrl=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/json/new-cases-chart-data.json&class=mb-3#


Cases & Deaths among Healthcare Personnel

Data were collected from 3,120,418 people, but healthcare personnel status was only available for 670,498 (21.5%)
people. For the 110,825 cases of COVID-19 among healthcare personnel, death status was only available for 74,932
(67.6%).

CASES AMONG HCP

110,825
DEATHS AMONG HCP

569

Previous DataPrevious Data

CDC has moved the following information to the Previous U.S. COVID-19 Case Data page.

Level of community transmission by jurisdiction — last updated May 18, 2020

Total number of cases by day — last updated April 28, 2020

Number of cases by source of exposure — last updated April 16, 2020

Number of cases from Wuhan, China and the Diamond Princess cruise — last updated April 16, 2020

Number of cases by illness start date — last updated April 15, 2020

More Information

COVIDView – A Weekly Surveillance Summary of U.S. COVID-19 Activity

Previous U.S. COVID-19 Case Data

FAQ: COVID-19 Data and Surveillance

Testing Data in the U.S.

World Map

Health Departments

Last Updated July 25, 2020, 03:00 PM
Content source: National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (NCIRD), Division of Viral Diseases

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/previouscases.html
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https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/covid-data/faq-surveillance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/testing-in-us.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/global-covid-19/world-map.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/php/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/ncird/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/ncird/dvd.html

